3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART I | ORIGINAL oewR20ls | GH | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R s Ton T 7e
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
Al ECR-15-09748 30JUL2015 | YY UG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 22 | ECR-15-015789 280012015 | 11 | OB
2266737-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266737-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266737-4 : : : : ~ |ty r | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 D, 070 DIA. MAT. 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-9 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - S I I l } 2&%22221 EH?LESD[ééEEEEDMMWMI ,gig
2266737-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266737-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T - TR "EED CAM AIR FEED 523
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266737-4 - - - T T w w 119798 SETENT PIN PV
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - - - - |
5966737 -5 ) SINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-9 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - | - - - 2161314-1 RAM ~STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ (245
) ] SERVO - - - - - - - -1 2121 -1- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2e66/37-6 A NON-CRIMP REIGHT ADJUST ZﬁLLATCH PLATE _ _ _ _ , , I I R R 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 172309
22667371 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : | o |- |- V|- | 2063440-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2266737-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - U I N 17396869°0 |STOP, SHEAR c3 ]
- -] | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] | - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA T T se8e s AGET RARE EART G ENEReT TR
CRIMP S1Zt TYPE | REF [REF [REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
;xgii L8 mm L.O70] - B 200638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICAlggmgggUCTIONS R BN - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
- | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 1117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i i i i 6904380 "RONT STRLP GULDE T96
TERMINAL NAME: MINIATURE AMPLIVER SPLICE -2l 221212 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
4.34-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] S L B N R R R R 455888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 1387
TERMINAL (1) 114-2004 - - - | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
APPUCAHONQ T [ - [ - [ 1 | 1T | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION. AN (B)114-2006 : : T2 212 12 21 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoiS. 2 x 188 166
-2l 2121212 2168083- | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 165
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ :
- - | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N - | 3] - 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0|67
(A) 153212-3 (A) 153212-4 (B) 160631-6 -2l 221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - -] | 1338683-9 |FEED PAWL 156
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT & - ? 2 2 2 2 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
ST7E rgij mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -2 |22 ]2 ]2 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 193
800-1200 CMA | 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-002] 8.3 : - | - - |V | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1 48
- | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- - | | 2161311-1 RAM STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
*WARN I NG - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 4]
IMIIWI ON TNSTAL L ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - - | | 2119645- 1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
’ ’ - | - | | | - |
A | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R g”ggj” g;mgggg Sﬁé&?éi& gg
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS !
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NI 1 w w w 5 119085- ] "A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE T37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I R IR I B 21190921 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION p L L O AR O 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 3/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1-1901091-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - f f f f f ;§§§§511 iESéSG’DéigPEEEEigE . gg
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: AQ& THE LONGITUDINAL CRIMP FORM DOES NOT MEET 114-2004 OR 114-2006. :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266737-4 ACTUAL CRIMP 1S BELOW. - | | | | 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266737-4 .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266737-5 ~ ! ! ! ! 4-690487-1 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP | c4
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266737-6 - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | c168083-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. — p L L O A O 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | | | 2119533- 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ! | | | | | 690463-6 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR L
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | W W W W 180321 7-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
Zﬁl N | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - — T - - 0
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S R R R I - - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1fl R 4-1633933-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ; N N ; ; ; * I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] W W W W 2-690468-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I N R - - 5
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | | e oLR, BIN AL AD CAT (A R 0.0 6 _ _ _ _ § § § 4
T TTONAL TNFORMAT IO N - | | | | | 2280441 -1 INSERT . SHEAR P87 T T oo - 3
- -] - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - T 1 - >
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - ] | | | 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259 -
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE B e e N G CCecnoTiom o AN L I O I R B 1803232-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL . 71 -61-51-21 - i N [TEM
or T Hous) N0 17| -7|-6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
TAPRILZ0TS — TE Comect
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) HOr P NER — | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.50. — — T ELBIN zxiiiaj — 7/15? forrisburg, PA 1710573608
e "
Zﬁ\xRECOMMENDED WIRE FOR SET-UP AT THE FACTORY. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J mn T FROBUCT SPEC Veean Side Feed
1200-1855 CMA - 181/2 MAG WIRE LR E0.5 : Applicator
800-1200 CMA - 20 MAG WIRE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %§9{:::}3pm 00l TPPLICATION SPEC
_ _ . . . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
2007800 LMA = 2 MAG LR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — AT i :
, , . A 100779 (C=2266737 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

REF ] —

CAM POSTTTONS

D ——
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
CCOREIN I ZATION | DWN TAPRIL20T15 C ) TE Comnectivit
HOFFNER — y
CHTK LB IN SAPRIL2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD SAPRIL2014 |Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - o
e x * Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 500013 APPLICATION SPEC )
— AOmm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE S x :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266131 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVAZ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2266737-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 - - 8-2266737-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2266737-4 : : : vt ] 180307872 [SPACER, PRECISION 299
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338683-9 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : L b c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ]
- - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
2-2266737-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC i;iﬁ?rbé;iHNitﬁif glé?igé 7 2;;22;2;2 1901094-3 7 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— - 5079985-1 TBUSHING LCH5-12 WISONI VT
| | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
S oesa s . CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - R 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 ¥ 16 >0
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1338683-9 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 20634401 - - | 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2266737-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2266737-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - ] 1-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR 231
- | - |- 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - |- 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZt TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F - - - T - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL - - - | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
an :
408-10389 B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-l 21201212 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2161312-1 RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|1 40
TERMINAL NAME: MINTATURE AMPLIVER SPLICE S 21190922 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 159
- -] - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
—
- -] - - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
4.34-5 10 mm [ 171-.201 IN] 7 @3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] - EET T SEE NOTE 4 WEMORY CHIP PROGRAMMED 3%
TN e A3 A)114-2004 f ' | - [ - | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION Aﬁ§<BH14fEOO6 - - - | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- | - [REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY  SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S A B - c168083-1  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 8.0 99
DRI R 0 153010 5 160631 ¢ - | | | 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , -l 21201212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE S[)|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /oy VN T2 T2 21 21 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. W3 X 8.0 55
Y i - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1200-1855 CMA 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 1.4 N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
i%%*ggf(ﬁ%ﬁ 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 8.3 -l ol 2] 212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
1. 17+/-0.02 [.046+/-.001] 8.8 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] - | 1338683-9 |FEED PAWL 56
-l 21201212 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - W W W 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
== LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 l l l ;llggg?l iééfici#giEgi?MFéAgiRE ADJUS TMENT ég
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — w w w SEETYVIN M TASHER PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T T 1 | 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
Zﬁl - | | | 1-1901091-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-l 21201212 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ] | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Aﬁi TﬂgTﬁgﬁgggyﬁgNﬁg gﬁfgw FORM DOES NOT MEET 114-2004 OR 114-2006. N R T R 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 5
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ' - | W W W 4-690487-1 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
QEE&XE%%ALSE%E%E@?QHF9§Mié$TAEgN?EEfQR” CONVERSION: 8-2266737-4 L | | | RANRE DL, ST TD SHLDR 0.0 DIA R DU =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266737-4 S AL L O I O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266737-5 - ] | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE — -] | | | c119.33"1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED RY
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N W W W 0904636 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR I/
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S | | | 80321171 |oRAR HOLDLR, REAR 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N - W W W 3:22¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION l g
zfl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. A - - 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1N | | | | 4-1633933°6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - -] - - - 7
Zﬁl - | | | 2-690468-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - — T - - S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - - 4
s aEEEE- 3
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET .
o A TTTONAL TNFORMATION. - | | | | 5-18024-8 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 5.0) 283 - - - -] - - ?
N | | | 2280441 -] INSERT, SHEAR 12872 N | | | | 1803232-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE (11 -271-25]-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M -1 -271-25]-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SRS SRS S— ———— S —
INFORMAT 1ON S 2 TS RO it o o [OW o TAPRILZOTS (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN BAPRIL2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Ziix RECOMMENDED WIRE FOR SET-UP AT THE FACTORY. D IMENS 10K oTSLERMICES, WNLESS v SAPRTL 2074 [wave ‘
1200-1855 CMA - 181/2 MAG WIRE PACTEFTC VERSTON i L L ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
800-1200 CMA - 20 MAG WIRE | PLC 0.5 7 Applicator
255-800 CMA - 23 MAG WIRE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9£:::}§$§ %ékw RPPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANOLES & -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266737 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-teD [ YPE

MECHANTCAL
TE
N\ °

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T R S o TAPRTLZ0TS S ERRER
CHTK CLBIN BAPRIL2OTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD SAPRIL2014 [NamE ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he ks Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Ewc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266737
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVAZ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



